On March 4, 2024, the City of Rochester (City) adopted Ordinance 
No. 4526 (Ordinance) annexing certain real property (Property) from Cascade Township 
(Township) legally described as follows: 

Beginning at the Northeast corner of the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) of Section 
Eight (8), Township One Hundred Seven (107), Range Fourteen (14), thence 
South 410 feet, thence West 637.5 feet, thence North 410 feet, thence East 637.5 
feet to the point of beginning, Olmsted County, Minnesota; 

Less the following described parcels: 

1. The North 48.00 feet thereof;